FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1 hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 110 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231
3.21.01 REC	Nazlah Athlah 101656630
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T	TRADEMARKS ONLY Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordat	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Dat
Name AB TRANSISTOR	01/27/20
Formerly	
Individual General Partne	ership Limited Partnership 🗴 Corporation 🔲 Associat
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation	n/Organization SWEDEN
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name GN TRANSISTOR	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Box 49093	
Address (line 2)	
	Sweden S-100 28
Address (line 3) Stockholm	State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 3) Stockholm City Individual General Partn	nership Limited Partnership x If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partn Corporation Association	nership Limited Partnership x If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partn Corporation Association Other	Thership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partn Corporation Association Other City General Partn Association Other	Limited Partnership x If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) on/Organization SWEDEN
Individual General Partn Corporation Association Other	Thership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0841

	DOCA 1	/ 10D
FORM	P10-	เกเหห
Expires 06/	30/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK			
Domestic F	Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.			
Name	Trademark & Pate	ent Counselors of Americ	a, P.C.			
Address (line 1)	915 Broadway					
Address (line 2)	19th Floor					
Address (line 3)	New York, New Yo	rk 10010-7108				
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 387-0247						
Name	Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.					
Address (line 1)	915 Broadway					
Address (line 2)	2) 19th Floor					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10010-7108					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of procluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance does s.	cument # 1			
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Pegistration Number(s)				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
75/767367						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 20-1439						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	t E. DANISH	Keth Daniel	March 16, 2001			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AB TRANSISTOR, a Swedish corporation, with an address of Box 49093,

100 28 Stockholm, Sweden [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], is the owner of all right.

title and interest in and to the trademark TACTUM in the United States of America, and is the

owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/767,367, filed August 4, 1999, in Int'l

Classes 9 and 14;

WHEREAS, GN TRANSISTOR AB, a Swedish corporation, with an address of Box

49093, S-100 28 Stockholm, Sweden [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"], is desirous of

acquiring said trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the application

for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark in the

United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated with said mark, the application

for registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of

Registration of the aforementioned trademark to ASSIGNEE.

AB TRANSISTOR

Dated: (00) - 01-2+

Executive member of the board

TRADEMARK REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0843

CORUNDBERL